To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.        1. Name of conveying party(ies):     2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)       Additional neme(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?     Yes     No       Additional neme(s) of conveying party(ies)     Name:     MEDUX AB       Additional neme(s) of conveying party(ies)     Name:     MEDUX AB       Additional neme(s) of conveying party(ies)     Name:     MEDUX AB       Marger     Change of Name     Street Address:       Security Agreement     Joint Research Agreement     City:     Mjölby       Government Interest Assignment     County:     SWEDEN     Zir:     S-595 30       Additional number(s):     This document is being filed together with a new application.     B. Patent No.(a)     S. Security Agreement is address of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     B. Patent No.(a)     S. Security Agreement interest not affecting till       Name:     Eric J. Franklin     Yes     X No     S. Name and address:     P.O. Box 34385     S. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       Name:     Eric J. Franklin     Yes     Z No     S. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$ 40.00       Internal Address:     P.O. Box 34385	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 Trade Mattion F PATEN	06-16-2006 OF COMMERC Trademark Office 103259001
ASTRAZENECA AB       Additional nemo(x) of conveying party(iex) attached?     Yes       X     Name:     MEDUX AB       Internal Address:     Street Address:       Street Address:     Street Address:       X     Assignment     Merger       Change of Name     Sccurity Agreement     Joint Research Agreement       Government Interest Assignment     City:     Mjolby       State:     Country:     SWEDEN     Zip:       State:     Country:     SWEDEN     Zip:     S-595 30       Additional number(s):     Andditional name(s) & address(es)     res     X     No       4. Application or patent number(s):     This document is being filed together with a new application.     B. Patent No.(s)     5,961,305       5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     No     S. Sp61,305     1       Name:     Eric J. Franklin     Yes     X No     1     7       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1     7     7     4. Application back (si)     4.0.00       Name:     Eric J. Franklin     VENABLE LLP     1     7     7     4. Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(set) attached?     Yes     No       Image:     Internal Address:     Street Address:       Street Address:     Street Address:     Street Address:       Street Address:     Migiby       Street Address:     Street Address:       Conner:     Street Address:       Other     Additional number(s):       A. Patent Application No.(s)     This document is being filed together with a new application.       B. Patent No.(s)     Street Address:       Street Address:     Proop Street Address:       Name:     Eric J. Franklin       VENABLE LLP     No       Internal Address: P.O. Box 34385     Total number of applications and patents involved:       None required (government interest not affecting till       City:     Washington       State:     DC       DC     Zip: 20043-9998       Fax Numb		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Additional nume(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?     Yes     X No       Street Address:     Street Address:       Xasignment     Merger     Change of Name       Security Agreement     Joint Research Agreement     City:     Mjölby       Government Interest Assignment     Country:     SWEDEN     Zip:     S-595 30       Other     Additional name(s) & address(es)     Yes     X No       4. Application or patent number(s):     This document is being filed together with a new application.     B. Patent No.(s)     5,961,305       Additional numbers attached?     Yes     X No     Street Address:     No       5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     No     S. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       Name:     Eric J. Franklin     VENABLE LLP     Internal Address: P.O. Box 34385     Internal Address: P.O. Box 34385     Internal Address: P.O. Box 34385     None required (government interest not affecting it)       City:     Washington     B. Payment Information     S. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date       Email Address:     eifranklin@venable.com     Signature:     June 13, 2006     Date       Berosi Account Number     Eric J. Frankl	ASTRAZENECA AB	Name: MEDUX AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ites) attached?     Yes     X     No       3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):     Kungsvägen 62       X Assignment     Merger     Change of Name       Security Agreement     Joint Research Agreement     City:     Mjölby       Government Interest Assignment     Country:     SWEDEN     Zip:     S-595 30       Other     Additional name(s) & address(es)     Yes     X     No       4. Application or patent number(s):     This document is being filed together with a new application.     B. Patent No.(s)     5,961.305       Additional numbers attached?     Yes     X No       5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Rote No.(s)     5,961.305       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP     Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       Internal Address: P.O. Box 34385     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting itil     8. Payment information     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers       State:     DC     Zip: 20043-9998     Doposit Account Number     22-0261       Rate Mathess:     ejfranklin@venable.copn     Authorized User Name Eric J. Franklin <td></td> <td>Internal Address:</td>		Internal Address:
Execution Date(s):     Kungsvågen 62       X Assignment     Joint Research Agreement       Government Interest Assignment     State:       Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     City:       Other     Additional name(s) & address(es)     Yes       A Application or patent number(s):     This document is being filed together with a new application.       A. Patent Application No.(s)     B. Patent No.(s)     S. Patent No.(s)       5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     This document is being filed together with a new application.       Name:     Eric J. Franklin     VENABLE LLP       Internal Address: P.O. Box 34385     6. Total number of applications and networked:     1       City:     Washington     B. Payment Information     a. Credit Card       State:     DC     Zip: 20043-9998     None required (government interest not affecting tit)       Romber:     (202) 344-8300     B. Payment Information     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers       Eric J. Franklin     Signature     June 13, 2006     Date       Signature     Signature     June 13, 2006     Date       Eric J. Franklin - 37, 134     Total number of pages notal     Date	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Execution Date(s):     Kungsvågen 62       X Assignment     Joint Research Agreement     City:     Mjölby       Government Interest Assignment     State:     Country:     SWEDEN     Zip:     S-595 30       Other     Additional name(s) & address(es)     Yes     X     No       4. Application or patent number(s):     This document is being filed together with a new application.     B. Patent Application No.(s)     S. Patent No.(s)     S. Patent No.(s)     S. Patent No.(s)     S. Patent No.(s)     S. Sef1.305       6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:     Eric J. Franklin     Yes     X     No       1     VENABLE LLP     Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt:     35947-231929     Stret     Authorized to be charged by credit card       State:     DC     zip:     20043-9998     None required (government interest not affecting tit)       Phone Number:     (202) 344-8300     Expiration Date     b. Payment Information     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers     Eric J. Franklin       9. Signature:     June 13, 2006     Signature     June 13, 2006     Date       <	3 Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1
Assignment     Merger     Change of Name       Security Agreement     Joint Research Agreement       Government Interest Assignment     State:       Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Country:     SWEDEN     Zip:       Other     Additional name(s) & address(es)     Yes     X       A Application or patent number(s):     A. Application No.(s)     This document is being filed together with a new application.       B. Patent Application No.(s)     Additional numbers attached?     Yes     X       Assignment:     Eric J. Franklin     Yes     No       Mame:     Eric J. Franklin     4. Authorized to be charged by credit card     1       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt::     35947-231929     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     40.00       Internal Address:     P.O. Box 34385     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting tit)       B. Payment Information     a. Credit Card     Last A Numbers       Expiration Date     Expiration Date     b. Deposit Account Number     22-0261       Authorized User Name     Eric J. Franklin     June 13, 2006     Signature       Signature     Signature     June 13, 200	•	Kungsvägen 62
Security Agreement     Joint Research Agreement       Government Interest Assignment     State:       Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Country:       Other     Additional name(s) & address(es)     Yes       A. Application or patent number(s):     This document is being filed together with a new application.       B. Patent Application No.(s)     B. Patent No.(s)       S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Pres       Name:     Eric J. Franklin       VENABLE LLP     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       State:     DC     zip:       DC     zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-8300       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com       Signature     June 13, 2006       Signature     June 13, 2006       Signature     Date       Total number of pages including cover     2		
Government Interest Assignment     State:       Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Country:     SWEDEN     Zip:     S-595 30       Additional name(s) & address(es)     Yes     X     No       4. Application or patent number(s):     This document is being filed together with a new application.     B. Patent No.(s)       5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Yes     X     No       Name:     Eric J. Franklin     VENABLE LLP     Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929     6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-99988     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting tif       City:     Washington     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-99988       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936     Expiration Date     b. Deposit Account Number       Signature:     Signature     June 13, 2006     Date       Signature     Date     Total number of pages including cover     Page	X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Country:SWEDENZip:S-595 30Additional name(s) & address(es)YesNo       4. Application or patent number(s):     Additional name(s) & address(es)YesNo       A. Patent Application No.(s)     This document is being filed together with a new application.       B. Patent No.(s)     S. Patent No.(s)       5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929     Street Address: P.O. Box 34385       Street Address:     DCZip: 20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-4930       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com       Authorized User Name     Internat Address:	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Mjölby
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Country: <u>SWEDEN</u> _ Zip: <u>S-595 30</u> Other     Additional name(s) & address(es)     Yes     X     No       4. Application or patent number(s):     This document is being filed together with a new application.     B. Patent No.(s)     5.961,305       Additional numbers attached?     Yes     X     No       5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     B. Patent No.(s)     5.961,305       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP     6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$ 40.00       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929     Street Address: P.O. Box 34385     Authorized to be charged by credit card       City:     Washington     S. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers       State:     DC     Zip: 20043-99988     Ponen Number:     22-0261       Authorized User Name     Eric J. Franklin     9. Deposit Account Number     22-0261       Authorized User Name     Eric J. Franklin     June 13, 2006       Signature     Date     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;     2	Government Interest Assignment	State:
Additional name(s) & address(es)     Yes     X No       4. Application or patent number(s):     Additional numbers is being filed together with a new application.       A. Patent Application No.(s)     This document is being filed together with a new application.       B. Patent No.(s)     5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Pres     X No       5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     6. Total number of applications and 1     1       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP     1     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00     40.00       Internal Address:     P.O. Box 34385     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     1       City:     Washington     B. Payment Information     a. Credit Card     X Authorized (government interest not affecting till to be charged to deposit account       City:     Washington     B. Payment Information     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-9998     Poposit Account Number     22-0261       Phone Number:     (202) 344-43300     Expiration Date     Expiration Date     Expiration Date       B. Bayment Information     Signature     June 13, 2006     Date     Date       Signature	Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License	
A. Application or patent number(s):     A. Application or patent number(s):     This document is being filed together with a new application.       A. Patent Application No.(s)     This document is being filed together with a new application.       B. Patent No.(s)     5,961,305       Additional numbers attached?     Yes       Yes     X No       5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       Name:     Eric J. Franklin     Yes     X No       Street Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929     Authorized to be charged by credit card     X Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Street Address:     P.O. Box 34385     None required (government interest not affecting till enclosed       City:     Washington     8. Payment Information       State:     DC     Zip: 20043-9998       Fax Number:     (202) 344-4936     b. Deposit Account Numbers       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com     Authorized User Name       Signature     June 13, 2006     Signature       Signature     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     2		
A. Patent Application No.(s)     B. Patent No.(s)       Additional numbers attached?     Yes       Yes     X No       S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     1       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt:: 35947-231929     6. Total rumber of applications and patents involved:     1       Street Address: P.O. Box 34385     Authorized to be charged by credit card     X Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting till enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting till enclosed       City:     Washington     8. Payment Information       state:     DC     zip: 20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     ejfranklin@venable.com       B. Signature:     June 13, 2006       Signature     June 13, 2006       Signature     Date       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     2	Other	
concerning document should be mailed:       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00       Street Address: P.O. Box 34385     Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting til       City:     Washington       State:     DC       Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-4936       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com       B. Signature:     June 13, 2006       Signature     June 13, 2006       Signature     Date       Eric J. Franklin - 37, 134     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		5,961,305
VENABLE LLP     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929     Authorized to be charged by credit card       Street Address: P.O. Box 34385     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting till       City:     Washington       State:     DC       Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-8300       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com       9. Signature:     June 13, 2006       Signature     Date       Eric J. Franklin - 37, 134     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Additional numbers attached?	? Yes XNo
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929       Street Address: P.O. Box 34385       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting tit       B. Payment Information       a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers       (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:       (202) 344-8300       Email Address:       ejfranklin@venable.com       Authorized User Name       Eric J. Franklin       Signature:       Line Eric J. Franklin - 37, 134       Name of Person Signing	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 1
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385       X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting tit       State:     DC       Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-8300       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com       9. Signature:     June 13, 2006       Signature     Date       Eric J. Franklin - 37, 134     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Franklin	6. Total number of applications and 1
City:     Washington       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202)     344-4936       Fax Number:     (202)     344-4936       Fax Number:     (202)     344-8300       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.eom     b. Deposit Account Number       9. Signature:     June 13, 2006       Signature:     June 13, 2006       Eric J. Franklin - 37, 134     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     2	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Franklin	6. Total number of applications and 1
City:     Washington       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202)     344-4936       Fax Number:     (202)     344-8300       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers       9. Signature:     June 13, 2006       Signature     June 13, 2006       Eric J. Franklin - 37, 134     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     2	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00
City:     Washington       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202)     344-4936     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers       Fax Number:     (202)     344-8300     b. Deposit Account Number     22-0261       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com     Authorized User Name     Eric J. Franklin       9. Signature:     June 13, 2006     Signature     Date       Erric J. Franklin - 37, 134     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     2	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$ 40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card
City:     Washington       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers       Fax Number:     (202) 344-8300     b. Deposit Account Number     22-0261       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com     Authorized User Name     Eric J. Franklin       9. Signature:     June 13, 2006     Signature     Date       Erric J. Franklin - 37, 134     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     2	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$ 40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State:     DC     Zip:     20043-9998     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$ 40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed
Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936     Expiration Date       Fax Number:     (202) 344-8300     b. Deposit Account Number     22-0261       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com     Authorized User Name     Eric J. Franklin       9. Signature:     June 13, 2006     Date       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$ 40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fax Number:     (202) 344-8300     b. Deposit Account Number     22-0261       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com     Authorized User Name     Eric J. Franklin       9. Signature:     June 13, 2006     Signature     Date       Eric J. Franklin - 37, 134     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     2	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting tit
Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com     Authorized User Name     Eric J. Franklin       9. Signature:     June 13, 2006     June 13, 2006       Signature     Date       Eric J. Franklin - 37, 134     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     2	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting till       8. Payment Information
9. Signature: June 13, 2006 Signature June 13, 2006 Date Date Eric J. Franklin - 37, 134 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929       Street Address: P.O. Box 34385       City:     Washington       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$ 40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting till       8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers       Expiration Date
Eric J. Franklin - 37,134   June 13, 2006     Name of Person Signing   Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   2	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929       Street Address: P.O. Box 34385       City:     Washington       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-8300     20043-9998	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting till       8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers       Expiration Date       b. Deposit Account Number     22-0261
Signature   Date     Eric J. Franklin - 37,134   Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   2	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929       Street Address: P.O. Box 34385       City:     Washington       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-8300     1000000000000000000000000000000000000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting till       8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers       Expiration Date       b. Deposit Account Number     22-0261
Signature   Date     Eric J. Franklin - 37,134   Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   2	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929       Street Address: P.O. Box 34385       City:     Washington       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-8300     Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting till       8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers       Expiration Date       b. Deposit Account Number     22-0261
Name of Person Signing       sheet, attachments, and documents:       Z	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929       Street Address: P.O. Box 34385       City:     Washington       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-8300     Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged by credit card       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting till       8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers       Expiration Date       b. Deposit Account Number       22-0261       Authorized User Name
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and occuments.	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929       Street Address: P.O. Box 34385       City:     Washington       State:     DC     zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-8300       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com       9. Signature:     Washingtom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged by credit card       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting till       8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers       Expiration Date       b. Deposit Account Number       22-0261       Authorized User Name       Eric J. Franklin
00000044 220261 5961305	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4936 Fax Number: (202) 344-4936 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 Email Address: ejfranklin@venable.com 9. Signature: Signature Eric J. Franklin - 37, 134	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged by credit card       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting till       8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers       Expiration Date       b. Deposit Account Number       22-0261       Authorized User Name       Eric J. Franklin
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:     Eric J. Franklin VENABLE LLP       Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35947-231929       Street Address: P.O. Box 34385       City:     Washington       State:     DC     Zip:     20043-9998       Phone Number:     (202) 344-4936       Fax Number:     (202) 344-8300       Email Address:     ejfranklin@venable.com       9. Signature:     Washington       Signature     Signature       Eric J. Franklin - 37,134       Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card       X     Authorized to be charged by credit card       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting tit       8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers       Expiration Date       b. Deposit Account Number       22-0261       Authorized User Name       Eric J. Franklin

759485

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS ASTRAZENECA AB, S-151 85 SODERTALJE, SWEDEN, hereinafter referred to as assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. patent 5,961,305, issued October 5, 1999, for PUMP CHAMBER AND VALVE FOR A PUMP CHAMBER

AND WHEREAS Medux AB Kungsvägen 62 S-595 30 Miölby Sweden

hereinafter referred to as assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said patent, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and said patent, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said patent, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

For ASTRAZENECA:

EXECUTED, this 29th day of \_\_\_\_ 2006 <u>Chister Wahlstom</u> <u>Director latent Operations</u> Signature:

Title:

**RECORDED: 06/13/2006**